HTL Swiftpet Pro
Pipet Controller
Instruction Manual
Catalog Number:
0390
This manual is available in additional languages at www.htl.com.pl.
2 – HTL SWIFTPET PRO PIPET CONTROLLER Instruction Manual – 3
1

product.
10 – HTL SWIFTPET PRO PIPET CONTROLLER Instruction Manual – 11
11.	Ordering Information
The HTL Swiftpet Pro Pipet Controller comes with a universal charger and a set of
adapters in different versions: EU, US, UK, and AU. Choose your country’s adapter
and connect to the housing.
To mount the adapter, it should be inserted into the slots of the housing in the direc-
tion of the arrow, until you hear a click (Figure 6).
To remove or change the adapter, simply press the “PUSH” button in the direction of
the arrow, hold the button down, remove the adapter in the direction of the arrow.
12.	Spare Parts
Item in
Figure 1 Description Corning Cat.
No. Qty/Pk
F Nose piece SP29053 1
G Silicone pipet holder SP29054 1
H
PTFE filter 0.2 µm SP9143 5
PTFE filter 0.45 µm SP9144 5
L Battery set, 3xAAA, NiHM SP29066 3
M Charging stand SP29056 1
N Universal charger, 9V with
set of adapters: EU, US, UK, AU SP29100 1
K Battery cover SP29063 1
P Wall hanger SP9029 1
 WARNING!
In order to prolong the life span of the rechargeable batteries, the following rules
should be followed: